
RACE  1	 7:58 PM	 ($52000)	 Deauville	 --   1000m
1	 231985	 Coeur De Pierre (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 M D Sanchez	 12.3%
2	 864443	 Tudo Bem	 57.5	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 11.8%	 M Boutin	 9.5%
3	 784052	 Batwan	 57.5	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
4	 003113	 Drish Venture (ire)	 57.5	 [	11]	 Rad Koplik	 0.0%	 Zdenek Koplik	 4.0%
5	 184236	 Forza Capitano	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.4%	 H Pantall	 13.4%
6	 372548	 Asymmetric (ire)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 M Guarnieri	 7.0%
7	 702313	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 Mme S Lanslots	 13.9%
8	 961123	 Live In The Dream (ire)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 S B Kirrane	 11.7%	 A West	 --%
9	 423121	 Faleh (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 15.0%	 H F Devin	 15.4%
10	 99	 Dream Platine (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 5.9%	 Mme C Barbe	 7.6%
11	 012553	 Zudu Spirit (ire)	 54.5	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 M D Sanchez	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 11	Zudu Spirit (ire)
	 1	 Coeur De Pierre (fr)
	 3	 Batwan
	 6	 Asymmetric (ire)

9	 Faleh (fr)	 67%
1	 Coeur De Pierre (fr)	50%
7	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 33%
6	 Asymmetric (ire)	 33%
5	 Forza Capitano	 29%

Race Preview: Zudu Spirit (ire) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Coeur De Pierre (fr) 
Has gained momentum and has the means to retain his title. Batwan Among the chances. Asym-
metric (ire) Watch betting.

RACE  2	 8:33 PM	 ($55000)	 Deauville	 --   1200m
1	 12158	 Valimi (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 J C Rouget	 24.1%
2	 253523	 Vicious Harry (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 15.0%	 M D Sanchez	 12.3%
3	 124632	 Mill Stream (ire)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 0.0%	 Chapple-Hyam	 7.1%
4	 121368	 Le Tabou	 56.5	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 10.5%	 G Doleuze	 12.5%
5	 422141	 Suviana (ire)	 55	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 18.4%	 A Fabre	 19.4%
6	 110384	 Spirit Gal (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 11.4%	 A Fabre	 19.4%
7	 838507	 Nightcall	 55	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 8.7%	 G Barbedette	 7.8%
8	 134565	 Secret Angel (ire)	 55	 [	10]	 C Lee	 28.6%	 K R Burke	 14.7%
9	 2	 Violets Star	 55	 [	 5]	 S B Kirrane	 11.7%	 A West	 --%
10	 121937	 Moon Ray (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Clement	 14.7%
11	 92523	 Aubazine (ire)	 55	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 8.9%	 Tim Donworth	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Vicious Harry (fr)
	 1	 Valimi (fr)
	 3	 Mill Stream (ire)
	 8	 Secret Angel (ire)

1	 Valimi (fr)	 100%
8	 Secret Angel (ire)	 100%
5	 Suviana (ire)	 83%
4	 Le Tabou	 78%
2	 Vicious Harry (fr)	 50%

5	 Suviana (ire)	 67%
6	 Spirit Gal (fr)	 56%
3	 Mill Stream (ire)	 53%
2	 Vicious Harry (fr)	 44%
8	 Secret Angel (ire)	 42%

2	 Vicious Harry	 1:07.65
3	 Mill Stream 	 1:10.01
5	 Suviana (ire)	 1:10.43
10	 Moon Ray (fr)	 1:10.70
8	 Secret Angel	 1:10.96

Race Preview: Vicious Harry (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Valimi (fr) Expect to 
improve here. Mill Stream (ire) Smart colt who has performed well at a good level. Secret Angel (ire) 
Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

RACE  3	 9:15 PM	 ($100000)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 462443	 Anthorus (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 H Pantall	 13.4%
2	 832921	 Amedras (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 9.3%	 C Escuder	 7.3%
3	 138212	 Rock Blanc (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 10.5%	 M Delzangles	 11.7%
4	 310142	 Brazilian Surprise (ire)	58	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 6.5%	 G Bietolini	 9.9%
5	 749134	 Kengero (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.4%	 E D Monfort	 12.0%
6	 040234	 Loliwood (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 5.9%	 Mme C Barbe	 7.6%
7	 641156	 Now We Know (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Clement	 14.7%
8	 1414	 Tumbler (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 C Laffon-Parias	 17.1%
9	 347164	 We Ride The World	 57	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 9.6%	 P Cottier	 17.5%
10	 412832	 Kiloecho (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 J Toux	 5.2%
11	 122156	 Half Half (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 10.9%	 D Smaga	 7.6%
12	 411835	 Galord (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.5%	 Mlle C Fey	 5.7%
13	 223981	 Wonder Boy (fr)	 53.5	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 15.0%	 E D Monfort	 12.0%
14	 640328	 Lev	 53.5	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 P&j Brandt	 10.5%
15	 105034	 Sky Power (fr)	 53.5	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 G Hernon	 8.5%
16	 258824	 Partenit (fr)	 53	 [	 6]	 Non Partant	 --%	 V Luka	 5.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 14	Lev
	 8	 Tumbler (fr)
	 7	 Now We Know (fr)
	 6	 Loliwood (fr)

4	 Brazilian Surprise 	 83%
10	Kiloecho (fr)	 53%
3	 Rock Blanc (fr)	 53%
7	 Now We Know (fr)	 50%
11	Half Half (fr)	 50%

Race Preview: Lev Expect to improve here. Tumbler (fr) Watch betting. Now We Know (fr) Carefully 
prepared for another tilt at this prize. Loliwood (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

RACE  4	 9:50 PM	 ($80000)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 112130	 Brave Emperor (ire)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 9.1%	 A Watson	 13.7%
2	 1223	 Cawdor	 57	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 F Graffard	 18.1%
3	 11	 Colombier	 57	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 11.4%	 A Fabre	 19.4%
4	 112472	 Padishakh (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 J C Rouget	 24.1%
5	 04110	 American Hope (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 4.5%	 Mme A Karkosa	 7.8%
6	 781411	 Muhalif (ger)	 57	 [	10]	 S Mazur	 50.0%	 B Nedorostek	 7.7%
7	 146521	 Mr Moliere	 57	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.4%	 A Fabre	 19.4%
8	 13	 True To Form (usa)	 57	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 16.1%	 N Perret	 9.4%
9	 1113	 Kovrov (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 15.0%	 J C Rouget	 24.1%
10	 215417	 Royal Shake	 57	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 10.5%	 M Delzangles	 11.7%
11	 142451	 Sosino (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 C Laffon-Parias	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Colombier
	 7	 Mr Moliere
	 9	 Kovrov (fr)
	 4	 Padishakh (fr)

Race Preview: Colombier Winner of last two starts and is a big chance to make it 3 in a row. Mr 
Moliere Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Kovrov (fr) Track specialist who 
will run well. Padishakh (fr) Big chance to score here.

RACE  5	 10:25 PM	 ($380000)	 Deauville	 --   1300m
1	 011515	 Fort Payne (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 15.0%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
2	 211045	 Brad The Brief	 59	 [	 2]	 D Egan	 0.0%	 H Palmer	 9.5%
3	 600601	 Saint Lawrence (ire)	 59	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 12.5%	 A Watson	 13.7%
4	 320146	 Egot (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.4%	 A Fabre	 19.4%
5	 701421	 Spycatcher (ire)	 59	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 18.0%	 K R Burke	 14.7%
6	 148070	 Rohaan (ire)	 59	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 16.1%	 P Evans	 10.3%
7	 681041	 Art Power (ire)	 59	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 9.8%	 T Easterby	 8.1%
8	 361131	 King Gold (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
9	 139250	 Sandrine	 57.5	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 A Balding	 15.3%
10	 311153	 Cold Case	 57	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 28.6%	 K R Burke	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 10	Cold Case
	 7	 Art Power (ire)
	 5	 Spycatcher (ire)
	 2	 Brad The Brief

5	 Spycatcher (ire)	 100%
1	 Fort Payne (fr)	 67%
4	 Egot (ire)	 67%
8	 King Gold (fr)	 7%

Race Preview: Cold Case Track specialist who will run well. Art Power (ire) Last start winner who 
retains form, will be handy here. Spycatcher (ire) Prepared for this objective, has sound claims. Brad 
The Brief Expect to improve here.
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COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 2200 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

DEAUVILLE
COMMENTS: Wide spacious track featuring 
a straight course of 1600m and a turf 
track of 2200m, plus a AWT track 2000m 
in size.
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1
5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1
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第  1场	 7:58 PM	 ($52000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1000公尺
1	 231985	库尔皮尔	Coeur De Pierre (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 桑彻兹	 12.3%
2	 864443	杜多班	 Tudo Bem	 57.5	 [	 8]	 宝丁	 11.8%	 伯丁	 9.5%
3	 784052	巴特万	 Batwan	 57.5	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
4	 003113	德里冒险	Drish Venture (ire)	 57.5	 [	11]	 克布利	 0.0%	 考利	 4.0%
5	 184236	福尔佳	 Forza Capitano	 57.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.4%	 彭塔	 13.4%
6	 372548	自由风格	Asymmetric (ire)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 贾尼利	 7.0%
7	 702313	少数	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 兰斯洛	 13.9%
8	 961123	梦中生活	Live In The Dream (ire)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 奇拉尼	 11.7%	 韦斯特	 --%
9	 423121	法乐	 Faleh (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 15.0%	 德温	 15.4%
10	 99	梦想蒲甜	Dream Platine (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 汤文升	 5.9%	 鲍尔柏	 7.6%
11	 012553	祖杜精神	Zudu Spirit (ire)	 54.5	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 桑彻兹	 12.3%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 11	祖杜精神

	 1	 库尔皮尔

	 3	 巴特万

	 6	 自由风格

9	 法乐	 67%
1	 库尔皮尔	 50%
7	 少数	 33%
6	 自由风格	 33%
5	 福尔佳	 29%

赛事预览: 祖杜精神 若能重振前仗佳状有机会争雄。 库尔皮尔 上阵此赛程能有一番大作为。 巴
特万 于此场合有望捎来佳音。 自由风格 挑战此赛程值得多加考虑。

第  2场	 8:33 PM	 ($55000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1200公尺
1	 12158	瓦利米	 Valimi (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 鲁热	 24.1%
2	 253523	哈利恶霸	Vicious Harry (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 苏铭伦	 15.0%	 桑彻兹	 12.3%
3	 124632	米尔火车	Mill Stream (ire)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 嘉尼	 0.0%	 查宝	 7.1%
4	 121368	塔布	 Le Tabou	 56.5	 [	 9]	 巫斯义	 10.5%	 托里泽	 12.5%
5	 422141	苏伟雅纳	Suviana (ire)	 55	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 18.4%	 费伯华	 19.4%
6	 110384	灵魂女孩	Spirit Gal (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 穆扎耶	 11.4%	 费伯华	 19.4%
7	 838507	午夜呼唤	Nightcall	 55	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 8.7%	 鲍贝德	 7.8%
8	 134565	神秘天使	Secret Angel (ire)	 55	 [	10]	 李希	 28.6%	 布尔克	 14.7%
9	 2	沃勒斯星	Violets Star	 55	 [	 5]	 奇拉尼	 11.7%	 韦斯特	 --%
10	 121937	月雷	 Moon Ray (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 科莱门	 14.7%
11	 92523	奥巴金	 Aubazine (ire)	 55	 [	11]	 特罗里	 8.9%	 东沃特	 16.2%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	哈利恶霸

	 1	 瓦利米

	 3	 米尔火车

	 8	 神秘天使

1	 瓦利米	 100%
8	 神秘天使	 100%
5	 苏伟雅纳	 83%
4	 塔布	 78%
2	 哈利恶霸	 50%

5	 苏伟雅纳	 67%
6	 灵魂女孩	 56%
3	 米尔火车	 53%
2	 哈利恶霸	 44%
8	 神秘天使	 42%

2	 哈利恶霸	1:07.65
3	 米尔火车	1:10.01
5	 苏伟雅纳	1:10.43
10	 月雷	 1:10.70
8	 神秘天使	1:10.96

赛事预览: 哈利恶霸 于此地同程步速快捷难对付。 瓦利米 上阵此程能有许多进展。 米尔火车 

乃此场合头等佳马，今可有佳绩。 神秘天使 于此场合能重振前仗佳状，不容忽视。

第  3场	 9:15 PM	 ($100000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1600公尺
1	 462443	安托鲁斯	Anthorus (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 彭塔	 13.4%
2	 832921	埃梅达斯	Amedras (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 9.3%	 艾斯库德	7.3%
3	 138212	摇滚布朗	Rock Blanc (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 巫斯义	 10.5%	 杜诚高	 11.7%
4	 310142	巴西惊喜	Brazilian Surprise (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 曼琼	 6.5%	 比多利尼	9.9%
5	 749134	坎吉洛	 Kengero (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.4%	 蒙弗特	 12.0%
6	 040234	萝莉伍德	Loliwood (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 汤文升	 5.9%	 鲍尔柏	 7.6%
7	 641156	都知道	 Now We Know (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 科莱门	 14.7%
8	 1414	不倒翁	 Tumbler (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 柏利时	 17.1%
9	 347164	世界骑士	We Ride The World	 57	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 9.6%	 克迪尔	 17.5%
10	 412832	奇洛节奏	Kiloecho (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 杜斯	 5.2%
11	 122156	一半	 Half Half (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 巴切洛	 10.9%	 史玛嘉	 7.6%
12	 411835	佳罗德	 Galord (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 哈杜英	 6.5%	 米尔	 5.7%
13	 223981	奇迹男孩	Wonder Boy (fr)	 53.5	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 15.0%	 蒙弗特	 12.0%
14	 640328	利弗	 Lev	 53.5	 [	16]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 布兰德	 10.5%
15	 105034	天力	 Sky Power (fr)	 53.5	 [	15]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 赫侬	 8.5%
16	 258824	当事人	 Partenit (fr)	 53	 [	 6]	 未定	 --%	 卢卡	 5.9%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 14	利弗

	 8	 不倒翁

	 7	 都知道

	 6	 萝莉伍德

4	 巴西惊喜	 83%
10	 奇洛节奏	 53%
3	 摇滚布朗	 53%
7	 都知道	 50%
11	 一半	 50%

赛事预览: 利弗 于此场合有机会夺得冠军宝座。 不倒翁 上阵此程值得多加关注。 都知道 已备

战充足，有机会令人惊艳。 萝莉伍德 于此赛程可雄风再现，不可错失。

第  4场	 9:50 PM	 ($80000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1600公尺
1	 112130	勇王	 Brave Emperor (ire)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 莫里斯	 9.1%	 沃特森	 13.7%
2	 1223	卡吾多	 Cawdor	 57	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 格拉法	 18.1%
3	 11	克伦比尔	Colombier	 57	 [	 1]	 穆扎耶	 11.4%	 费伯华	 19.4%
4	 112472	帕蒂沙克	Padishakh (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 鲁热	 24.1%
5	 04110	美国愿望	American Hope (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 博斯奥	 4.5%	 卡克沙	 7.8%
6	 781411	穆哈利弗	Muhalif (ger)	 57	 [	10]	 马祖而	 50.0%	 尼多罗	 7.7%
7	 146521	魔力先生	Mr Moliere	 57	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.4%	 费伯华	 19.4%
8	 13	真实力	 True To Form (usa)	 57	 [	 2]	 罗莎	 16.1%	 佩瑞特	 9.4%
9	 1113	科夫洛	 Kovrov (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 15.0%	 鲁热	 24.1%
10	 215417	文质彬彬	Royal Shake	 57	 [	 5]	 巫斯义	 10.5%	 杜诚高	 11.7%
11	 142451	索希诺	 Sosino (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 柏利时	 17.1%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	克伦比尔

	 7	 魔力先生

	 9	 科夫洛

	 4	 帕蒂沙克

赛事预览: 克伦比尔 战绩不凡，今有机会获得三连胜。 魔力先生 有顶级师傅助阵难被超越。 科
夫洛 乃此跑道专家，今可奋战到底。 帕蒂沙克 上阵此赛程有一定的胜算。

第  5场	 10:25 PM	($380000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1300公尺
1	 011515	佩尼福特	Fort Payne (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 15.0%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
2	 211045	布雷讲师	Brad The Brief	 59	 [	 2]	 伊肯	 0.0%	 鲍莫尔	 9.5%
3	 600601	圣劳伦斯	Saint Lawrence (ire)	 59	 [	 4]	 多伊乐	 12.5%	 沃特森	 13.7%
4	 320146	伊戈特	 Egot (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.4%	 费伯华	 19.4%
5	 701421	间谍猎人	Spycatcher (ire)	 59	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 18.0%	 布尔克	 14.7%
6	 148070	罗汉	 Rohaan (ire)	 59	 [	 6]	 罗莎	 16.1%	 埃文斯	 10.3%
7	 681041	艺术张力	Art Power (ire)	 59	 [	 9]	 D艾伦	 9.8%	 伊特宝	 8.1%
8	 361131	金王	 King Gold (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
9	 139250	善德林	 Sandrine	 57.5	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 包义定	 15.3%
10	 311153	冰盒子	 Cold Case	 57	 [	 7]	 李希	 28.6%	 布尔克	 14.7%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 10	冰盒子

	 7	 艺术张力

	 5	 间谍猎人

	 2	 布雷讲师

5	 间谍猎人	 100%
1	 佩尼福特	 67%
4	 伊戈特	 67%
8	 金王	 7%

赛事预览: 冰盒子 于此跑道所向无敌，今势不可挡。 艺术张力 前仗已获胜，今能再下一城。 间
谍猎人 于此场合已蓄势待发，有望获得奖金。 布雷讲师 上阵此赛程可有进步。
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